OMS Approval 27000042

. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF  PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 i 9
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. BRFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (f applicable)
Mo26 See Block 16C N/A
6, ISSUED BY Ccons| 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ ather than ltem §) com«;{
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, connty, State and ZIP: Coude) 4y §9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company
PO BOX 1606 SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

Richland, WA $9352-1600

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/CRDER NO.

N DE-ACO6-08R1.14788

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE FACILITY CODE 06/18/2008
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[T1 The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, [_1 s not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendinent prior to the hour and date speeified in the solicitation or 8s amended, by one of the following methods:

(a} By completing frems 8 and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By ackvowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (2) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue of this
amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is veceived prior Lo the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANTY AFPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See modification attachments
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

{T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(@) |A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autbority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM t4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INTTEM 10A,

X | 1102 —FAR 52.243-2, Changes — Cost Reimbursement

B. THE AROVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (swch as changey in paying office, appropriaiion dote, stc.} SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTRORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of wodification and avthority}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[] is not, [X] is required to sign this document and return _1__ copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matter where feasible.)

Change Crder #12: In accordance with FAR 52.243-2, Changes — Cost Reimbursement, Section C, Table C.5, Summary of
Contract Deliverables, item C.3.1.2.2-1, Initial Performance Measurement Baseline, is changed as shown on page 2.

The release associated with this change is included on page 2. Replacement page C-76, and subsequent pages affected by the
change, C-77, and C-78 are provided with this modification.

Exeept st provided hersin, all torms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, a3 heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and offect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER. (Type or pring) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or pring

ITEGL Lg\»wvi Phes e | Tenise () (oneRiN

15B. CONTRACTOR 15C. DATE SIGNEDR 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

%7/@3 ":}6%‘4{ (/’ (%Ywm’u(% ?/Iﬁ/é?’

- {Signature of Contracting Oficer)

[Sighatireaderson authorized 16 51

NEN 7540-01,452-8070 30105 i STANDARD FORM 3¢ (REV. [0-83)
PREVIOUSADITION UNUSABLE Computer Qenerated Presoribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) $3.243



Plateau Remediation Contract Page 2 of 2
Contract No: DE-AC06-08RL14788 Modification M026

The following revisions are included with this modification:

Section C, Table C.5, Summary of Contract Deliverables, is modified as follows shown
with deletions in strikethrough text and additions shown as underlined text:

from:
- 180 Days after
C.3.1.2.2-1 Initial _Performance Measurement Approve 60 days contract Notice
Baseline
to Proceed
to:
180 Days after
Initial Performance Measurement contract Notice
C.3.1.2.2-1 Baseline (IPMB) Approve 60-90 days P 5 April
30, 2009

New Footnote:

The Deliverable Due Date for C.3.1.2.2-1, IPMB, may be further extended by DOE if DOE notifies the
contractor of the revised date not less than 90 days prior to April 30, 2009.

By signature on this modification, the Contractor agrees to the following Contractor’s
Statement of Release:

In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments for the
Contractor’s request to delay the submittal of Deliverable C.3.1.2.2-1, Initial Performance
Measurement Baseline, and the government’s request for additional time to review this same
deliverable, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise
to this change.




Plateau Remediation Contract Section C
Contract No. DE-AC06-08RL14788 M026
Deliverable . DOE Deliverable
Number DelierEkls . — Due Date'
Action Response Time
Changes to document containing
key physical, chemical, and other
C.2.4.1.2-1 | parameters/assumptions associated Approve 60 days As Required
with modeling the fate and transport
of environmental contaminants
C.2.4.1.2-2 Site Specification document Approve 60 days As Required
Prepare a process to manage risk 180 days after
C.2.4.1.2-3 | assessment activities across the Approve 60 days completion of
Hanford site. Transition
C.2.45-1 éggg?tl Groundwater Monitoring Approve 30 days Annually
Removal Action Documentation
e Sampling and Analysis Plan
e Engineering Evaluation/Cost
Analysis
e Removal Action Work Plan
Remedial Action Documentation 30 days for each .
€.246-1 e Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Approve do)éument As Required
Study Work Plan
e Remedial Investigation Report
¢ Feasibility Study Report
e Proposed Plan Report
e Remedial Design/Remedial
Action Work Plan
Plan for sequencing and struc.tu.rlng 360 days after
C.25.3-1 the content_of Rggords Of. DeC|S|on Review 60 days completion of
and other disposition decision o
Transition
documents
C.25.3-2 Plan for sequencing .gv'e.ographlcal Review 60 days At DOE Direction
zone remediation activities
C.25.3-3 Conceptual Design Repor't for each Approve 60 days At DOE Direction
Central Plateau geographical zone
30 days after
C3.11-1 Project Execution Plan (PEP) Approve 30 days contract Notice
to Proceed
C3.1221 'E?;'Sae'nzgrzfgmg)‘ce Measurement Approve 90 days April 30, 2009°
C3129-2 Performance Measurement Baseline Approve 60 days Annually
annual updates
30 days after
C.3.1.2.3-1 PRC Eerformance Measurement Approve 30 days contrgct Notice
Baseline Change Control Process
to Proceed
C.3.1.3.1-1 | Monthly Performance Report Review N/A Last Tuesday of
each month
30 days after
C.3.14-1 Risk Management Plan Approve 30 days contract Notice

to Proceed

® The Deliverable Due Date for C.3.1.2.2-1, IPMB, may be further extended by DOE if DOE notifies the
contractor of the revised date not less than 90 days prior to April 30, 2009.

C-76




Plateau Remediation Contract Section C
Contract No. DE-AC06-08RL14788 M026
Deliverable . DOE Deliverable
Number DelierEkls . — Due Date'
Action Response Time
c3.151.1 |LiStofstandardstobeusedinthe | 5,000 60 days At DOE Direction
design of facilities and equipment
Procurement, Construction, and L
C.3.152-1 Acceptance Testing Plan Approve 60 days At DOE Direction
C.3.1.5.2-2 | Purchasing System Approve 60 days At DOE Direction
C3.1.5.2.3 | Sonstuction and Acceptance Approve 60 days At DOE Direction
Testing Program
C.3.1.5.2-4 | As-huilt Program Description Approve 60 days At DOE Direction
30 days after
C.3.2-1 Adopted ISMS/EMS Description Information N/A contract Notice
to Proceed
270 days after
C.3.2-2 ISMS/EMS Description Approve 90 days completion of
Transition
C.3.2-3 ISMS/EMS Description Updates Approve 60 days ggﬂf?elg/ oras
C.3.24 Authorization Agreements (AA) Approve 60 days Annually
ISMS/ESH&Q Performance
C.3.25 Objectives, Measures, and Approve 60 days Annually
Commitments
. . 30 days after
C.3.2.1-1 Envwonmental Protection and Approve 30 days contract Notice
Compliance Plan
to Proceed
Revise existing Safety Basis ggziﬂslcz)f award
C.3.2.2-1 documentation for Hazard Category Approve 120 days
e and annually
1, 2, and 3 nuclear facilities
thereafter
. 30 days after
C.3.2.2-2 Adoptgd Unreviewed Safety Approve 30 days contract Notice
Question (USQ) Process
to Proceed
. . 180 days after
C.3.2.2-3 Unreviewed Safety Question (USQ) Approve 60 days completion of
Process o
Transition
30 days after
C.3.231 Adopted Worker Safety and Health Approve 30 days contract Notice
Program
to Proceed
180 days after
C.3.2.3-2 Worker Safety and Health Program Approve 90 days completion of
Transition
_ . 30 days after
C.3.2.3-3 Adopted Radiation Protection Approve 30 days contract Notice
Program (RPP)
to Proceed
180 days after
C.3.2.34 Radiation Protection Program (RPP) Approve 180 days completion of
Transition
. . . 30 days after
C.3.2.3-5 Adopteq Chronic Beryliium Disease Approve 30 days contract Notice
Prevention (CBDP) Program
to Proceed
30 days after
C.3.24-1 Adopted QA Program(s) Approve 30 days contract Notice

to Proceed

C-77




Plateau Remediation Contract Section C
Contract No. DE-AC06-08RL14788 M026
Deliverable . DOE Deliverable
Number DelierEkls . — Due Date'
Action Response Time

180 days after
C.3.2.4-2 QA Program(s) Approve 90 days completion of

Transition

30 days after
C.3.2.4-3 Adoptgd_Assurance System Information 30 days contract Notice

Description

to Proceed

180 days after
C.3.2.44 Assurance System Description Approve 90 days completion of

Transition

30 days after

contract Notice
C.3.4.1-1 External Affairs Program Description Approve 30 days to Proceed and

updated annually

(12/1)

Government-Furnished Services . Annually, prior to

c4-1 and Information Request Review 30 days each fiscal year
C.4-2 Government-Furnished Services Review 30 days Prior to each

and Information Request -- Update

quarter

C-78






